Continuously Improving
Flow Control
HM Series - DBB
Single, Double Block
& Bleed Valves
1
INDEX / USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED

BE = Round Hand Wheel -  Lockable Isolate
5
HOW TO ORDER
HM25 Series Single Block & Bleed Valves
SIZE
4 =  ¼” NPT
8 =  ½” NPT
ALLOY
YL =  316/316L
HC =  HASTELLOY® C276
M =  MONEL®
D50 =   Super Duplex
TI =  Titanium
TB =  Titanium Blue Anodized
DX3 =  Duplex
625 =  625 INCONEL®
825 =  825 INCONEL®
6MO =  6%Mo
E =  Carbon Steel
Ordering Multiple Options
HOKE HM Valves and Manifolds are available with a wide variety of options that enable valve configurations
customized  to meet specific requirements. Please select or add designators from the ordering combinations
as shown below:
Standard items in bold.
Typical Ordering Part Number
HM25 1 1 F 8 6MO  AA
Note: Keys are not included and are sold separately. Order part number HMATHDL-316 for key.
Note: The body & trim parts on all 316/316L Valves & Manifolds comply to NACE MR-01-75.
Please consult the factory or your local distributor for information on special connections. O-rings, operating pressures, & temperature ratings.
   When selecting products for specific applications users should refer to our notice at the bottom of page 1. And the guidance of Use of Equipment on page 20.
How To Order
CONNECTION
F =  Female inlet x Female outlet
M = Male inlet x Male outlet
L = Male inlet x Female outlet
PACKING
1 =  PTFE
2 =  GRAFOIL® [AA (10,000 psi) not available]
TIP
1 =  Hard
2 =  Soft
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
Note: NOT available with Integral GYROLOK® connections
6
Process In
Instrument
Weight=1.76 lbs(0.8 kg)
Also available in a range of other materials and options
(See HOW TO ORDER Data Sheet Pg. 9).
Application
High integrity instrument isolation of pressure gauges and pressure transmitters.
Valve Shown with ½” NPT Inlet & Outlet
Dimensions shown in inches (millimeters) are for reference only and are subject to change.
MULTI-PORT GAUGE VALVE
MODEL-HM681
Blue
Red
Green
ISOLATE
VENT
EQUALIZE
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
Note: NOT available with Integral GYROLOK® connections
1.25in [32mm]
0.2in [5mm]
2.
7i
n
[6
9m
m
]
5.8in [146mm] (FULLY OPEN)
2 OFF  0.24in [6mm]
THRU HOLES
0.71in [18mm]
INLET
OUTLET
VENT PLUG
4.
7i

6MO =  6%Mo
E =  Carbon Steel
HOW TO ORDER
HM68 Series Single / Double Block & Bleed Valves
# of VALVES
1
2
3
SIZE
4 =  ¼” NPT
8 =  ½” NPT
Ordering Multiple Options
HOKE HM Valves and Manifolds are available with a wide variety of options that enable valve configurations
customized to meet specific requirements. Please select or add designators from the ordering combinations
as shown below:
Standard items in bold.  Typical Ordering Part Number
HM68  2 1 1 F 8 6MO  AA
How To Order
TIP
1   =  Hard
2   =  Soft
PACKING
1 =  PTFE
2 =  GRAFOIL® [AA (10,000 psi) not available]
Note: Keys are not included and are sold separately. Order part number HMATHDL-316 for key.
Note: The body & trim parts on all 316/316L Valves & Manifolds comply to NACE MR-01-75.
Please consult the factory or your local distributor for information on special connections. O-rings, operating pressures, & temperature ratings.
   When selecting products for specific applications users should refer to the notice at the bottom of page 1 and the guidance of Use of Equipment on page 20.
CONNECTION
F   =  Female inlet x Female outlet
M  =  Male inlet x Male outlet
L   =  Male inlet x Female outlet
Continuously Improving
Flow Control

E =  Carbon Steel
12
HOW TO ORDER
HM8 Series Single /Double
Block & Bleed Valves
# of VALVES
2
3
5
Ordering Multiple Options
HOKE HM Valves and Manifolds are available with a wide variety of options that enable valve configurations customized
to meet specific requirements. Please select or add designators from the ordering combinations as shown below:
Standard items in bold.  Typical Ordering Part Number
HM8  3 1  2 1 1 F  8  6MO   AA
Keys are not included and are sold separately. Order part number HMLATDL-316 for key.
Note: The body & trim parts on all 316/316L Valves & Manifolds comply to NACE MR-01-75.
Please consult the factory or your local distributor for information on special connections. O-rings, operating pressures, & temperature ratings.
 When selecting products for specific applications users should refer to our notice at the bottom of page 1.
And the guidance of Use of Equipment on page 20.
How To Order
FIXED
2
TIP
1 =  Hard
2 =  Soft
PACKING
1 =   PTFE
2 =   GRAFOIL®  [AA (10,000 psi) not available]
INLET SIZE
8   =  1/2”
10 =  10mm
CONNECTION
F = Female
P = Socket Weld
G = Integral GYROLOK® Connection
Z = Integral Metric
} HM Series - Integral GYROLOK® only.
Refer to Integral catalog.
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
13
Weight=3.46lbs (1.57kg)
Also available in a range of other materials and options
(See HOW TO ORDER Data Sheet Pg. 14).
Application
High integrity instrument isolation of pressure gauges and pressure transmitters.
Blue
Red
Green
ISOLATE
VENT
EQUALIZE
Dimensions shown in inches (millimeters) are for reference only and are subject to change.
2.
43
in
62
m
m
3
.8
8
in
9
9
m
m
INLET/OUTLET
INLET/OUTLET
VENT PLUG
149mm5.85in
29
m
m
1.
15
in
4.13in 105mm
2 OFF 5.5 THRU' FIXING HOLES
3.39in  HOLE CTRS86mm
 FULLY OPEN225mm8.84in
2.36in 60mm
3.1in 78mm HANDLE IN
CLOSED POSITION
4.01in
1.75in 44mm

Flow Control
14
HOW TO ORDER
HB-DBB DOUBLE BLOCK & BLEED
Note: Keys are not included and are sold separately. Order part number HMATHDL-316 for key.
Note: The body & trim parts on all 316/316L Valves & Manifolds comply to NACE MR-01-75 & NORSOK M-650 as standard.
Please consult the factory or your local distributor for information on special connections. O-rings, operating pressures, & temperature ratings.
   When selecting products for specific applications users should refer to our notice at the bottom of page 1. And the guidance of Use of Equipment on page 20.
SIZE
4 =  ¼” NPT
8 =  ½” NPT
Ordering Multiple Options
HOKE HM Valves and Manifolds are available with a wide variety of options that enable valve configurations
customized  to meet specific requirements. Please select or add designators from the ordering combinations
as shown below:
Standard items in bold.  Typical Ordering Part Number
How To Order
CONNECTION
F =  Female
 HBDBB7V  8 F 316 AB
ALLOY
YL =  316/316L
HC =  HASTELLOY® C276
M =  MONEL®
D50 =   Super Duplex
TI =  Titanium
TB =  Titanium Blue Anodized
DX3 =  Duplex
625 =  625 INCONEL®
825 =  825 INCONEL®
6MO =  6%Mo
E =  Carbon Steel
OPTIONS
AB = Anti Tamper Vents
AC = Lockable Vents
AO = Norsok M-650 Material Required
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
15
Tube
Nut
Rear Ferrule
Valve / Manifold Body
Front Ferrule
HOKE® Integral GYROLOK® Tube Fitting Connections
Please refer to the HOKE® HM Series - Integral GYROLOK® catalog for product information, specifications and how
to order integral connection versions of these valves and manifolds. There are only two HM Series Double Block &
Bleed Valves available with Integral GYROLOK® connections: Model HM8322 and HBDBB7V8F316.
See HOW TO ORDER pages 12 and 14.
 Note: Graphic is an illustration only – please consult HOKE® for details
The HOKE® range of standard hand valves, gauge valves and manifolds are available with the option of the
integral / GYROLOK® tube fitting connections. The integral / GYROLOK® tube fitting connection is machined
directly into the body of the valve or manifold, allowing tubing to be directly connected without the use of traditional
threaded (NPT, BSP) connections. The integral / GYROLOK® connection provides a safer connection system for high
pressure,  severe, steam or sour gas service where leakage has dangerous consequences.
An Explanation of HM Series - Integral
GYROLOK® Tube Fitting Connections
•  Eliminates traditional threaded tubing connections
•  Provides a safer and more consistent tube connection
•  Saves assembly time during field assembly
•  Reduces potential leak paths
•  No need for sealing tape or liquid sealing compounds
•  Fully field maintainable
•  Successfully used for over 20 years in many offshore applications
•  Available in 10mm metric tube connections
•  Available in 1.2" and 10mm tube connections
HM8322-Integral
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
16
NPT High Tolerance Thread Specifications
NPT Engagement using
High Tolerance HOKE®
NPT Connections has  5-6
threads engaged when
fully tightened.
HOKE® HIGH TOLERANCE NPT THREAD
Note: Graphic is an illustration only
NPT Engagement using
ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
Pipe Thread Standard
has only  3-4 threads
engaged when fully
tightened.
Standard B1.20.1
NPT Thread
HOKE® High Tolerance

Anti-Tamper and Lockable
Bonnet (without padlock)
Order key handle separately.
Part # HMATHDL-316
Anti-Tamper and
Lockable
Anti-Tamper
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
18
HM682 shown with round
316SS handwheel - isolate
and vent
HM682 shown with
round 316SS handwheel -
Lockable isolate and vent
OPTION DETAIL
Round 316SS Handwheels Option
1.
2i
n
30
m
m
.6
in
 [1
4m
m
]
2in [50mm]
2.
5
in
 [6
2m
m
] f
ul
ly
 o
pe
n
2in [50mm]
.6
in
 [1
4m
m
]
2.
3i
n
[5
9m
m
]
OPTION CODES
AS Round Hand Wheel for Vent
AT Round Hand Wheel for Isolate
AV Round Hand Wheel for Equalize
BC Round Hand Wheel - Lockable Vent
BE Round Hand Wheel - Lockable Isolate
BG Round Hand Wheel - Lockable Equalize
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
19
OPTION DETAIL
Option AP Panel Nut on Bonnet
 2.3in [58mm] FULLY OPEN
 0.3in [7.75mm]
 0.2in [5mm]
 PANEL CUT OUT 0.75in [ 19mm]